Charter Township of Van Buren
2020 Plumbing Fee Schedule
Supersedes all prior Fee Schedule(s) upon approval with an effective date of January 1, 2020

Pérmit Type , Fee
Base Permit Fee $40.00
Archive Fee $25.00
Fixtures, Water Connected Appliances Each $10.00
Stacks (soil, waste, vent & conductor) Each $10.00
Sewer (sanitary — storm): Less than 6" $40.00
6" and over $95.00
Sub-Soil Drains $10.00
Drains $10.00
Modular Installation $85.00
Mobile Home Hookup $75.00
Sewage Ejectors, Sumps, Manholes Each $30.00
Water Distributing Pipe: Minimum $30.00
3/4" -1 1/2" service $55.00
2" service $100.00
3" service $125.00
4" service $150.00
. > 4" service $150.00
Backflow Each ' $50.00
Hot Water Heater - Residential $40.00
Hot Water Heater - Commercial $65.00
Special Inspection 2-hr Minimum $75.00 per hour
Re-Inspection Not ready for inspection $75.00
Lawn Sprinkler (vacuum breaker, water connection) : $35.00
Postage Minimum $1.00 or actual cost
Add on Fee $10.00
Air Admit Valve $10.00
Back Water Valve $10.00
Extra Inspection Fee In excess of rough & final  |$55.00
Registration: New $30.00
Renewal : $15.00
Administative Fee $25.00 Annual
|Shower Pan Each $15.00
Studor Vent Each $10.00
Sump Line : $95.00
Water Service $95.00
Water/Sewer Lead $95.00
Vacuum Breaker Residential $25.00
Vacuum Breaker Commercial $30.00
Domestic water treatment and filtering equip. . $25.00
Outside/replacement inspector 2-hr Minimum $75.00 per hour
Permit Renewal 50% of original permit fee (Max. $250)
Plan Review: In House $40.00 per hour
Outside Plan Review Service |120% of cost
Fee for Work Started without permit 2 X permit fee



